Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and <u>Trademark Office</u>
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
David S. Zamierowski, M.D.	Name: ZAMPAT, LLC
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes V	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 13203 Lamar Ave.
Execution Date(s) April 11, 2005	
✓ Assignment	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Overland Park
Joint Research Agreement	State: Kansas
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 66209
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	,
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo
	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/103,052	B. Patent No.(s)
100,002	
Additional numbers att	tached?
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents
Concerning document should be mailed: Name:Nadeem G. Bridi	involved: 1
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address: Legal Department	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 659508	Enclosed
, <u> </u>	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: San Antonio	8. Payment Information
State: <u>Tx</u> Zip: <u>78265-9508</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 210 255 4543	
Fax Number: 210 255 6969	b. Deposit Account Number <u>500326</u>
Email Address: bridin@kci1.com	Authorized User Name Kinetic Concepts, Inc.
9. Signature:	6 5/24/2005
Signature'	- Sate
Nadeem G. Bridi, Reg. # 42,361 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1460

Name of Person Signing

PATENT REEL: 016272 FRAME: 0512

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

On the date shown below, and for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, DAVID S. ZAMIEROWSKI, M.D., an individual and United Sates citizen ("Assignor") made the following assignment and promises to ZAMPAT, LLC, a Kansas limited liability company, having a principal place of business at 13203 Lamar Ave., Overland Park Kansas, in connection with said invention of a new, original, novel and unique FLEXIBLE MEDICAL CLOSURE SCREEN AND METHOD ("Invention").

- 1) I assign, transfer, and convey to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to
 - (a) the Invention;
 - (b) the application for United States Letter Patent executed by me and/or filed on 4/9/05;
 - (c) any Letters Patent issued pursuant to, or as a result of, the application referenced above;
 - (d) all applications for Letters patent; or similar legal protection, which may be filed in any country or countries foreign to the United Sates with respect to the Invention;
 - (e) all Letters Patent which may be granted for the Invention in any country or countries foreign to the United Sates; and
 - (f) all extensions, renewals, reissues, divisions, and continuations (or their legal equivalents) of any applications or Letters Patent referred to above.
- 2) I authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents or similar legal protection on applications to issue to Assignee all Letters Patent or similar legal protection for the Invention or improvements.
- 3) I agree that, upon the request of the Assignee, I will
 - (a) execute any all divisional and renewal applications for the Invention or improvements;
 - (b) execute any supplemental oath relating to the Invention or improvements;
 - (c) execute any application for reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon the application;

- (d) cooperate to the best of my ability in connection with any Interference proceeding, including but not limited to, cooperation in connection with preparing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support of such preliminary statement;
- (e) perform such additional acts as Assignee may deem necessary or expedient in connection with any of the matters stated above.
- 4) I covenant and warrant that as of the date of this Assignment Agreement, I am the true and lawful owner of the entire right, title, and interest in the Invention, application for Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent which may issue under said application, and have the full right and power to convey the same; that the same are free and clear of all liens, charges and encumbrances whatsoever; and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment Agreement.
- 5) This Assignment Agreement is binding upon, shall inure to the benefit of, and shall be performed by the parties named, their heirs, administrators, legal representatives, successors and assigns.

Agr. 11, 2005 Date	DAVID S. ZAMIEROWSKI, M.D.
STATE OF Kansas) SS. COUNTY OF Johnson)	
	wn to me to be the person of that name
	hea & Keyper
My Commission Expires:	Notary Public
6-27-2008	

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) United States Patent and Trademark Office RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies) David S. Zamierowski, M.D. Name: ZAMPAT, LLC Internal Address: ___ Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? ___Yes 🗹 No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: 13203 Lamar Ave. Execution Date(s) April 11, 2005 Merger ✓ Assignment City: Overland Park J Security Agreement Change of Name State: Kansas Government Interest Assignment Zip:66209 Country: USA Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Yes
No 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 11/103,052 Additional numbers attached? Yes ✓ No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: 1 Name: Nadeem G. Bridi 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00_ Internal Address: Legal Department L__ Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account **Enclosed** Street Address; P.O. Box 659508 None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information City: San Antonio a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers ___ Zip:78265-9508 State:<u>Tx</u> Expiration Date ___ Phone Number: 210 255 4543 b. Deposit Account Number 500326 Fax Number: 210 255 6969 Authorized User Name Kinetic Concepts, Inc. Email Address: bridin@kci1.com

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

∕Signature

Nadeem G. Bridl, Reg. # 42,361

Name of Person Signing

PATENT REEL: 016272 FRAME: 0515

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and documents:

9. Signature: